

## Notice of Board of Trustees Participation in October 2024 Association of Community College Trustees (ACCT) Leadership Congress

A quorum of the Shoreline Community College Board of Trustees is participating in the October 23-26, 2024 Association of Community College Trustees (ACCT) Leadership Congress at the Seattle Convention Center.

- \*The 2024 ACCT Leadership Congress is for training purposes.
- \*No official action will be taken by the Shoreline Community College Board of Trustees.

## Submitted By:

- Lori Yonemitsu, Executive Assistant to the President
  - 0 (206) 546-4552
  - o <u>lyonemitsu@shoreline.edu</u>